No: EDN-HE(1)B(2)-2/2023-TT- CLK Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Dated: Shimla, the

OFFICE-ORDER

Consequent upon their qualifying the type test in English/Hindi Language as required under the provision of Recruitment and Promotion Rules and in terms and conditions contained in No. Fin(C)B(7)5/2009 dated 3rd December 2009 from the Special Secretary (Finance) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, the following Clerks are hereby allowed annual increments in the Pay band of Rs. 5910-20200 + Grade Pay Rs. 1900/-.

Sr. No.	Name of Clerk & Place of posting (S/Sh. Smt.)	Date of Apptt.	Mode of Recruitm ent	Date of Qualifying type test	Date of annual increment.
	Distt. Shimla				
1	Sh.Pyare Lal, GSSS Kadiwan, Distt. Shimla.	29.09.2022	Prom.	06.04.2023	As per option
2	Sh.Virender Singh, DDHE Shimla	23.02.2023	Prom.	06.04.2023	-Do-
3	Smt.Rajeshwari, GSSS Bhont Distt. Shimla	23.03.2023	Prom.	06.04.2023	-Do-
4	Sh.Chander Lok, GSSS Tikkar Distt. Shimla	23.02.2023	Prom.	06.04.2023	-Do-
5	Smt.Krishni Devi, GSSS Saribasa Distt. Shimla	23.02.2023	Prom.	06.04.2023	-Do-

These orders are available on Department website: www.education.hp.gov.in

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh 2023

विका निदेशालय उच्यतर १८०२०

0 5 JUN 2023

2023

Endst No. Even Dated: the

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to the :-

- 1. The Dy. Director of Higher Education, Shimla, Distt. Shimla w.r.t. his letter संख्याः शिक्षा-शिमला-विविध 2018-19 टकण पेरीक्षा 74226 दिनांक 27 मई 2023.
- 2. Head of the concerned institution with the request that though the date of first appointment in r/o clerk who has qualified the test as shown above has been given as per information submitted by DDHE concern, yet you are requested to confirm again it from the record available with you.

3. Incharge, IT Cell for uploading the said Office Order on the official Website please.

4. Individuals concerned.

5. Guard file.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh